ground surfaces, tops of manholes, water lines, stormwater and stream crossings, encasements shown in plan and
profile, and other information if pertinent or requested.

 5.   For pump/lift stations and force mains, include all calculations and pump/performance curves.

 6.   A check made payable to the State of Delaware for eight hundred twenty-five dollars ($825.00), the non-   
refundable permit review fee. This fee covers the initial review and one follow-up review of any corrections or
changes made to address the Division's comments. An additional eight hundred twenty- five dollars ($825.00)
non-refundable review fee must be submitted for resubmission of the plans if changes are made to the project
which trigger a complete review of the permit application.

 7. Your permit will have a public notice requirement if your system includes force mains or pump/lift stations.